
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Monday, May 9, 2022
PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit Modification Approval for BURNSIDE 1214 S-5H
47-041-05727-00-00

Lateral Extension, Additional Leases

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above referenced
permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin. Please be
reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before permitted
well work is commenced.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

ames T^Martm

Chief

Operator's Well Number: BURNSIDE I2I4 S-5H
Farm Name: JOHN K BURNSIDE ET AL

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-041-05727-00-00

Horizontal 6A New Drill

Date Modification Issued: 5/9/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/13/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

April 13,2022

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

Attn: Cragin Blevins
601 57^' Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE; Burnside 1214 S-5H Drill Permit Revision Request-(47-041-05727)
Freeman's Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

cf
0
30

.6^

^ 0
0

Dear Mr. Blevins -

Per our discussions, enclosed are revised forms (survey plat, mylar, WW-6B, casing schematic,
WW6A-1) and a check for expedited service for the 1214 S-5H well work permit revision request. We
ask the permit be modified as additional leases have been secured to revise the lateral.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional information. I can be reached at
(304) 420-1119 or dwhite@hgenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

cc: Sam Ward - WV DEP State Inspector

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gss

APR 2 1 2022

IVV Depa.iment of
Environmental Protection

05/13/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

47 0 4 1 0 5 7 27
API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO., Bumside 1214 S-5H

Well Pad Name: Bumside 1214

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, fa 494519932 Lewis Freemag Camden 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: Bumside 12142) Operator's Well Number: Bumside 1214 S-5H

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: John K Bumside. at al Public Road Access: Mare Run Rd at CR 10/9

4) Elevation, current ground: 1160'

5) Well Type (a) Gas x

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1159.20'
Oil Underground Storage

(b)If Gas Shallow

Horizontal 21

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No hjo

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus at 670976795' and 86' in thickness. Anticipated pressure at 4314#.

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6162'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 27,547'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 19,990'

803', 950'12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths:

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well data, (47-041-00283, 0210,)
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: None found

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 510', 910', 915' (Surface casing is being extended to cover the coal)

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

No X

RFr;FI\/Fn
OfTice of Oil and 62.8

APR 21 2022

W'V Department of,
nnviroiunentai Protection

Page 1 of 305/13/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

18)

API NO. 47-

OPERATOR wea NO. 3umad«T2i4S«

Well Pad Name: Bumsweizw

CASING AND TDBING PROf;!!? AM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisbtoerft

nb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For
INTF.RVAT.'?- CEMENT:

I.eft in Well

m
Fili-un

(Cu.FtVCT<?

Conductor 30" New LS 157.5 120' 120' Drilled In

Fresh Wiier/Coal 20" NEW J-55 94 1100' 1100' GTS

iRtomediate I 13 3/8" NEW J.55BTC 68 2056' 2056' GTS

Inttcmuiiar: 2 9 5/8" NEW BTC 40 4601' 4601' GTS

Production 51/2" NEW P-110 HP 23 27547' 27547' GTS

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size fin)
Wellbnrft

Wall

Tliiclfness

fin)

Burst Pres-siire
Anticmated

Cement
Cement

Yield
fpsi)

Pressure fnsi)
Tvoe

feu. ftJIc)
Conductor

b
CO

30" .500 Drilled In

Fresh WatEiyCoal 20" 26" .438 ■  2110 1200 Typei.OassA 40« «tae « TACTS

lotecTPediate 1 13 3/8" 17 1/2" .480 3450 Typel/CtasA UM e«aa»TWMms

lo^nnedieteZ 9 5/8" 12 1/4" .395 . 3950 rypemasA

Production 51/2" 81/2" .415 16240 12500 Tntel/CtesA sm UM wtytygd
Tubing 1
Liners 1

l2£^
PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set

Page 2 of3 05/13/2022



4704105727
WW-6B API NO. 47-
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Burnside1214S-5H

Well Pad Name: Bumside 1214

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6162'. Drill
horizontal leg to estimated 19,990' lateral length, 27,547' TMD. Hydraulically fracture, stimulate and be
capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated void in the
coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than 100' below the void,
set a basket and grout to surface. We plan to run an ACP above the Gantz/Dominion Storage interval
to aid in sealing off and isolating the storage interval.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be completed with multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage
spacing is dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each
stage using sand, water, and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 12,500
psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 6.32 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 4.12 acres

No ccfioatzcrs wO bo used with eenduoor casing.
FresfMotafCoai • ceniratzad oveiy 3 joints to surCaea.
Intermadatt 1 • Bow Spring on every Joktt. wH ̂  bo ruining ACP for isolsSng storage tone
tntcrmedatt 2 • Bow Spring on first 2 Joines Chen every third Joint to 1(W from surtaca.
Production - 1 spiral centraber eveiv S JolRtt from the top of the curve to surface. Run 1 spiral centraizer every 3 joints from the 1st 5.5* long joint to the (op of the curve.

a

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conduam 4<IA. Cuing 10 b, dtlM h W Dull RMuy Rig.
Fn»h WaleilCoal -19.8 pM PNE.1 • 3% bvnoc CoCI, 40% Exnn Yield ■ 1.20. GTS
Intemwdlal, 1. Lnd: 19.4 ppg PNE.1 • 2 9% bwoe CoCI, 40% Excsi* / Tail: 19.9 ppg PNE.1 • 2.9% bwoc CaCI ieni% Excsaa. CIS
ln*.aTnadlala 2 . Laad; 19A ppg PNE.1 * 2 9% bwoc CaCI. 40% ExcoM. TaS: 15.9 ppg. PNE.1 • 2.9% bwoc CaCI. zefo% Ewaas. CIS
Produeaon - Laad: 14.9 ppg P0Z:PNE.1 ♦ 0.3% bwoc R3 ♦ 1% bwoe EC1 ♦ 0.75 galKk FP13L ♦ 0.3% bwocMPA170. Tea: 14.8 ppg PNE-1 ♦ 085% bwoc R3 • 0.76 gallrt FP13L ♦ 50% bwoc ASCA1 • 0.5% bwoc MPA170 20% Excoia. Ued Yield"1.19. Tod Yicld-1.94. CIS

a

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conductor ■ Ensure the hole ts deen at TO.
fmti WatetfCoal > Onea casir>g la at seittng depth, circulate a rnMmum of one hole volume wiat Fresh Water pncr to putepatg oemenL
mcocrnedtattl >0000 casing is aiiet^cepih.ClrcUataarMloondtacn at TO. CIraitate a mMcrum of one hole volume to pumping eement.
tntermetfaie 2 •Onoe casing Is at selling ce^.Clrcutats and condcaonnud at TO. Orcutata a minimum of one hole volume pria to pumping oemern.
Productkxi • Once on bottxn/TO wSh easing, droutats at max alowable pump rate lor at least 2x boaoma up, or und returns and pump pressures Indicate the hole ts dean. Circulaie a minimum of one hole volume prior to pumping cement

RECEIVED
Cri'ico of Oil and Gas

APR 2 1 2022

[

'^3
\YV OepiadiTient of

Environmental Protectio

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 305/13/2022



*** storage String *" CTS

15.4 ppg Lead •Yield 1.24- 0896 Surface Set 100 lb/sack (Mix of Class A and Gypsum to meet Dominion Requirements)
B348 - 0.5% BWOB Fluid Loss / 0013 - 0.75% BWOB Retarder / 047 - 0.02 gai / sack VBWOB Anti Foam / O202 - 0.15% BWOB

Dispersanl / 0095 1.5 ib per BBL CemNET* - 60% Excess

15.9 ppg Tail-Yield 1.17 - 0896 Surface Set 100 lb/sack (Mixof Glass Aand Gypsum to meet Dominion Requirements)
B160A- 0.15% BWOB Dispersanl/ B547 - 0.35% BWOB GasBLOK' / 0013-0.3% BWOB Retarder / 0047 - 0.02 gai / sack Anti Foam /
0801 - 0.03 gai / sack Retarder - 0% Excess

1214 S-5H

Marcellus Shale Horizontal

Lewis County, WV

1214S-5HSHL 14206326.78N 1775733.72E

Ground Elevation 1159' 1214 S-5H LP 14205511.8N 1774783.47E

Azm 160.03' 1214 S-5H BHL 14186683.01N 1781436.86E

WELLBORE DIAGRAM HOLE CASING GEOLOGY TOP BASE MUD CEMENT CENTRALI2ERS CONDITIONING COMMENTS

>:

;

•V i

30"
30" 157.5#

LS
AIR

Conductor 120

N/A, Casing to be drilled
in w/ Dual Rotary Rig

N/A
Ensure tbe hole is clean at

TO.

Conductor casing = 0.5" wall
thickness

Fresh Water 200,550,600

26"
20"

94# J-55
Kittaning Coal 910 915 AIR

Fresh Water

Protection
npo

15.6 ppg Class A Neat
94#/sk

40% Excess

Yield=1.18 /CTS

Centralized every 3

joints to surface

Once casing is at setting

depth, circulate a minimum
of one hole volume with

Fresh Water prior to
pumping cement.

Surface casing = 0,438" wall
thickness

Burst=2110psi

Little Lime 1501 1517

17,5"
13-3/8" 68#

J-55 BTC

Big Lime 1543 1604

Injun/Gantz (Storage) 1608/1881 1712/1941

AiR/KCL

Salt

Polymer

intermediate 1 2056

See above(LEFT) for

Storage String Cement

Blend to Meet DTI

Requirements for Gas

Storage Field Isolation

Bow Spring on every
joint

'will also be running

ACP for isolating

storage zone'

Once casing is at setting
depth, Circulate arrd

condition at TD. Circulate a

minimum of one hole

volume prior to pumping
cement.

intermediate casing = 0.480"

wall thickness

Burst=3450 psi

Fifty i Thirty Foot 1997/2096 2017/2111

Gordon Stray / Gordon 2126/2161 2163/2241

5th Sand 2381 2426

Bayard / Warren 2461 / 2756 2491 /2791

AIR/

9.0ppg

SOBM

12.25"
9-5/8" 40#

N-80 BTC

Speechley 3092 3107

Baiitown 3205 3265

15.6 ppg Class A 94#/sk

1% Calcium BWOC-

40% Excess

Yieid=1.2 / CIS

Bow Spring on first 2
joints then every third

joint to 100' form
surface

Bradford 3868

Benson 4389 4401

Intermediate 2

TVD:4601'

MO: 4642'

Inc: 21 deg.

AIR/

9.0ppg

SOBM

Once casing Is at setting
depth. Circulate and
condition mud at TD.

Circulate a minimum of one

hole volume prior to

pumping cement.

Intermediate casing = 0.395"

wall thickness

Bursl=5750 psi

Rhinestreet 8009 6279

Cashaqua 6279 6379

Middlesex 6379 6411

8.5" Curve West River 6411 6482

5-1/2"

23#

P-110HP

CDC HTQ

Burkett 6482 6492

11-5ppg-

12.5ppg

SOBM

Tully Limestone 6492 6600

Hamilton 6600 6709

Marcellus 6709 6795

8.5" Lateral
TMD/LPTVD

(Production)
27547 6790

11.5ppg-

12.5ppg

SOBM

Class A 14.8 ppg

Yield 1.34

0255 - 0.4% BWOB

Fluid Loss

D198-0.55% BWOB

Retarder

□047-0.02 gai/sack
Anti Foam

0208-0.05% BWOB
Viscosifier

10% Excess

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every 3 joints from the
1st 5.5" long joint to the

top of the curve.

Once on bottom/TD with
casing, circulate at max

allowable pump rate for at
least 2x bottoms up, or until
returns and pump pressures

indicate the hole is clean.
Circulate a minimum of one

hole volume prior to
pumping cement.

Production casing = 0.415"
wail thickness

Burst=16240 psi
Note:ActuaI centralizer

schedules may be changed
due to hole conditions

Onondaga 6795

mmmm X. X  X
6790' TVD / 7557'

MD

8.5" Hole - Cemented Long String
5-1/2" 23# P-110 HP CDC HTQ

+/-19990'ft Lateral
TD@+/-6162'TVD

+/-27547' MD

^ ^ ^ ? i.

05/13/2022



HG Energy II Appalachla. LLC
Well No. Burnslde 1214 S'SH MOD

Notes:

Well No, Bumside 1214 S-5H

UTM NAD 1983 (USSF1

Top Hole Coordinates
N; 14,206,326,78'

E; 1,775.733,72'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14.205.511,80'

E: 1,774,783.47'

Deflection Point Coordinates

N: 14,197,251,54'

E: 1.777.596.69'
Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14.186,683.01'

E: 1.781,436,86'

Tag Bearing DiSt. Description

LI S 42*45' W 1.600.7 Threaded Pipe

12 N 68*32' W 2.175.3' Gale Post

L3 N 54*22' W 1.227.5' #47-041-01847

L4 N 02*21'E 691.6' #47-041-02620

L5 S 49*23' W 1,251.9' Landing point

Notes: Weil No, Bumside 1214 S-5H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39'07'08,28'' Latitude: 39''03'53.74''

Longitude: SO'SVZS.GB" Longitude: 80°30'12.04''
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4.330,097,063m N; 4.324.109.673m

E: 541.244.721m E: 542,983,D46m

Plat onentation and comer and well references are

based upon Ihe grid north meridian, Weil location
references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

47-041

^-00210

47-041

^  -00223^
-00155 -q- ^

Water Well ̂

3000'

47-041

47-041

-01929

47-041

■00216

949' to Bottom Hole

6,544' to Top Hole
TOP LATITUDE 39-07-30
BTM LATITUDE 39 - 05 - 00

Page 1 of 2

Proposed Well
Bumside 1214 S-5H
Top Hole

■/.

(D

Top Hole 7.5' Spot

#47-041-01929
0Stone #47-0414)0216

fence comer

#47-041
Plugged Welt

500" Buffer

#47-M1.01575V

5/8" reber w/cap

/  518" reb
w/cep

Bottom
Hole
7.5'

Spot,
#47-041-02330^

#47-041-0253

#47-041-01704

Plugged #4^4'1-03854

500' Buffer

#47-041-02373

@
#47-041-02343

#47-041-016

#47-041-00522A

^■041-023f4^ #47-041-05658

#47-041-01947

#47-041-05068

1 PipeProposed Well
Burnslde 1214 S-5H

Top Hole #47-041-00063'
5imoso"

bun

Match Line

Page 2

47-041-00283
47-041-02621 31

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat Is correcf to the best
of my knowledge and belief and

shows all the Information required
by law and the rules issued and

prescribed by the lOepartment of
Environmental Protection.

•p-
47-041
-01847

47-041^
-02851

47-041
-02620 ctNSfi

Ofiice oi O'li -j"''-'

Kevin S. James, P.S. 2305

April 11■ti VV-: DATE:

OPERATORS WELL NO. Burnstde 1214 S-5H

API WELL NO hep

47 — 041 — 05727

COUNTY PERMT

CamdenQUADRANGLE:

COUNTY: Lewis
ACREAGE: 115.00

ACREAGE; 214.08

-47^,.07886*

Note: 1 water well was found within 1500" of proposed well. No
occupied dwellings or buildings 2.500 square feet or larger used to

house or shelfer dairy cattle or pouiliy husbandry are located
within 625 of the center of the well pad.

FILE NO; 236-36-12-19
DRAWING NO: Bumside 1214 S-5H Well Rial
SCALE: r = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION;

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

S

□ LIQUID

TATE OF%ESfVlRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP K1 SHALLOW

LOCATION; ELEVATION; 1159.2' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

SURFACE OWNER: John K. Bumside. etal
ROYALTY OWNER: J.S. Hall, et ux. etal
PROPOSED WORK; H DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

LEASE NO:

□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

OTHER PHYS ICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Curve, DP. TVD. MD - MOD
^  ' 6.162'TVD

TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH; 27.547-md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy il Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Duponl Road

Parkersburg. WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

05/13/2022



Page 2 of 2
HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Well No. Burnslde 1214 S-5H MOD mosonAlfltc'1 LinePage 1 M7-04i-Q0M3—\ Vt

500' Buffer ^ 02147

!lM7-041-^5560

i  \
Plugged Well

500" Buffer

5/8 rebar w/ cap

#47-041.0055^A
!iM7-041.04h3 ^

2-pipe

5/8 rebar

ID l.ease

1 J.S. Hall, et ux

2 W.J Grant, eiux

3 Bionda S. Hall, et al

4 J.A Bumside, el al

6 Mary C. Burnside. et vir
7 A Brown, et ux

8 Dale Eugene Copens. el ux

9 N.A. Lovett. el ux

11 M.J. Hall, el ux

13 Aldo McKinley

15 Lessie Rill Laniz. et al

17 S.A, Hall, el a!

2(J J.W. Kemper, et ux

22 James 8. Lovett, et ux

27 Lot Hall, et ux

29 HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

39 M.I. Melheny. el vir

40 Zina L. Kershner. et vir

Burnsi(le1214 S-SH'
Bottom Hole

Legend

Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Oigiltzed Well, as noted

- - - — Creek or Drain

Existing Road

Surface boundary (approx.)

— Adjoiner surface tracts (approx.)

O'

or-

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

<o toVo.

<P <j:r,

v-.et

Wet! Location References

Not to Scale

ff" Sycamore enms/de

^-f. l2UPad

18' Magnolia

Proposed Wellj
Burnslde J
1214 S.5H—'

TM / Par

6C / 3,2

5C/34

5C/41,1

5C/35

5C/36

5C/32

5C/37

5C/41

5C/44

6C/4

50/60

60/6

60/7

50/63

60/1

60/2

60/3

60/5

6D/10

60/10.2

60/9

60/5.1

60/8

60/11

60/17.1

60/12

6E/12

6E/11.1

6E/11

8E/11.2

6E/17

6E/8

6E/9

Lewis Oo. - Freeman Creek Olsl.

Owner

Jofm K. Burnslde, et al

Karina K. Rowe

Mike Ross. Inc. and Waco Oil & Gas
^en S. Glotfelty
Phillip E. Bumside
Robert S. Glolfelty

Phillip E. Bumside
Phillip E. Bumside

John K. & Reta L. Bumside

James M. Evans III. et al

William R. Fultineer. et ux

Equitable Gas

Malttiew S. & Tricia A. Jerden

Donald R. & Pamela J. Spinks
Robert L. A Lindsey R. Rittenhouse
Robert L. & lindsey R. Rittenhouse

James H. Hall Trust

OavidB.&Wendalt S. Hall

Sue E. Hall & Alice J. Fisher

WV Amencan Water Company"
Daniel E. & Alice J. Fisher

0, Brooks & Mary L. Hall

James S. & Tamara B. Wilson
Bradford A. & Michelle 0. Taylor

Brian K. &Sherri Skidmore

Bradford & Michelle Taylor

James E. Gray, et ai"
Heartwood Foreslland Fund VII

Heartwood Forestland Fund VII

Jonathan R. & Tracte Oodson

Heartwood Forestland Fund VII

Heartwood Forestland Fund VII

Heartwood Forestland Fund VII

666 / 44

572 / 209

676/133

339/241

766/831

339/241

766 / 831

766 / 831

631 / 778

657 / 228

627 / 496

216/185

627/197

574 / 573

691 / 794

691 / 794

WBH/147

W29/176

W34 / 597

5841552

658/108

361/739

370 / 303

762 / 891

713/848

762/891

735/51

666/124

666/124

632 / 203

666/124

666/124

666/124

Ac.

115.00

42.00

2.09

14.77

0.71

94.40

83.75

23.90

51.00

294.00

74.71

65.55

12,00

;.00

1.25

74.75

194.50

196.50

252.44

0.23

25.00

1.51

57.25

0.30

14.00

77.00

90.50

235.87

6.21

21.92

56.07

93.90

28.00

FILE NO: 236-36-12-19

DRAWING NO: Bumside 1214 S-5H Well Plat

SCALE: r = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport. WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: April 11 20 22

OPERATORS WELL NO. Bumside 1214 S-5H

API WELL NO

47 — 041 — 05727

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL 12 GAS
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP 12 SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1159.2' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT: Freemans Creek
QUADRANGLE:

COUNTY: Lewis
SURFACE OWNER; John K. Bumside. et al
ROYALTY OWNER; J.S. Hall, et ux. et al LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: 12 DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

ACREAGE: 115.00
ACREAGE: 214.08

□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Curve. DP, TVD, MD - MOD
'  6,162'TVD

TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 27.547' md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg. WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

05/13/2022



949' to Bottom Hole-

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Burnside 1214 S-5H MOD

Page 1 of 2

Notes:

Well No. Bumside 1214 S-5H

UTM NAD 1983tUSSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,206,326.78'

E: 1,775.733.72'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14,205,511.80'

E: 1,774,783.47'

Deflection Point Coordinates

N: 14.197.251.54'

E: 1,777,596.69'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,186,683.01'

E: 1,781,436,86'

Proposed Well
Bumside 1214 S-5H

#47-041-01929

Stone @ f©

©\#47-041-07888^
Plugged Well

#47-041-00216

6,544' to Top Hole
TOP LATITUDE 39-07-30

^ BTM LATITUDE 39-05-00

Hole 7.5' Spot

CM

500' Buffer —

#47-241-01575-#
e

5/8"rebar w/cap.

Tag Bearing Dist. Description

LI S 42°45' W 1,600,7' Threaded Pipe

L2 N 68°32' W 2,175.3' Gate Post

L3 N 54-22' W 1,227.5' #47-041-01847

L4 N02''21'E 691.6' #47-041-02620

L5 S 49''23' W 1,251.9' Landing point

\
5''8" rebi

w/ cap

#47-041-0^04-^

pff!
V

1*17^41 -023S?

Notes: Well No. Bumside 1214 S-5H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39°07"08.28" Latitude: 39''03'53.74"

Longitude: 80°31'23.06" Longitude: 80''30'12,04''
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,330,097.063m N: 4,324,109.673m
E: 541,244,721m E: 542,983.046m

Plat orientation and comer and well references are

based upon the grid north meridian. Well location
references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

10
Bottom!

Hole'
7.5'

Spot,

. t

#47-041-01666-^. '

#47-041-02537

#47-041-03854

• 500' Buffer

■e«i'

10

47-041
-00210

47-041

^  -00223^-00155 ^
Water Well ̂

3000'

47-041

.#47-041-C0522A—/

-
#47-041-02374^ JV
w _

%

'#47-041-02373

•#47-041-02343

#47-041-05658

#47-041-01947-

Proposed Well
Bumside 1214 S-5H

-Top Hole

47-041-00283i
47-041-02621-

47-041
-01929

47-041
-00216

47-041
-01847

47-041^
-02851

^47-041-?p?^f

Note: 1 water well was found within 1500' of proposed well. No

#47-041 -05068

#47-041-000637

* 13

Horse "'•i"

\

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat is correct to tbe best
of my frnowfedge and belief and

shows all the information required
by law and the rules Issued and

prescribed by the Department of
Environmental Protection.

'.<,0

Kevin S. James, P.S. 2305

1"Pipe

-sa
Match Line

Page 2

SEAL

FILE NO: 236-36-12-19
DRAWING NO: Bumside 1214 S-5H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

OCRS. Bridgeport, WV

WELL TYPE: □ OIL KI GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP KI SHALLOW

DATE: April 11 20 22

OPERATORS WELL NO. Burnside 1214 S-5H

API WELL NO KoO

47 — 041 — 05727
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

LOCATION: ELEVATION:1159.2' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

John K. Burnside, et alSURFACE OWNER:

QUADRANGLE:

COUNTY: Lewis

ACREAGE: 115-00

ROYALTY OWNER:
PROPOSED WORK: B DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

J.S. Hall, et ux, et al LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 214.08

□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

OTHER PHYS ICAL CHANGE IN WELL fSPECIFYI C"rve. DP. TVD, MD - MOD ^
TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 27,547' MD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

05/13/2022



ID Lease

1 J.S. Hall, et ux

2 W.J Grant, el ux

3 Blonda S. Hall, el al

d J.A. Burnside, et al

6 Mary C. Burnside. et vir

7 A. Brown, et ux

8 Dale Eugene Copens, et ux
9 N,A. Lovetl, et ux

11 M.J. Hall. 6! ux

13 Aide McKinley

15 Lessie Rill Laniz, et al

17 S.A Hall, etai

20 J,W. Kemper, et ux

22 James B, Lovett. et ux

27 Lot Hall, et ux

29 HG Energy H Appalachla, LLC

39 M,l. Metheny, et vtr

40 Zina L. Kershner, et vir

HG Energy II Appalachla, LLC
Well No. Burnside 1214 S-5H MOD

Page 2 of 2

Match Line moso"
Page I #47-041- #47-041-00057

500- Buffer #47-041-02147

#47-041-05560

0\ 500- Buffer

5/8 rebar w/ cap

Plugged Well

#47-041-00559A
#47-041-04223 ^

2 pipe

5/6 rebar'

0

Legend

Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Creek or Drain

ExisUng Road

Surface boundary (approx.)

Adjoiner surface tracts (approx.)

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

&) -

. V V-

Well Location References

Not to Scale

11" Sycamore Burnside

•^-2 '214 Pad

^^0"_25r_:^^^
18" Magnolia ^

Proposed Well)
Burnside J
1214 S-5H—^

Burnside 1214 S-5H
Bottom Hole

Lewis Co. - Freeman Creek Dist.

No, TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

1 6C/3.2 John K. Bumside. et al 666/44 115.00

2 5C/34 Karina K. Rowe 572 / 209 42.00

.3 5C/41.1 Mike Ross, Inc. and Waco Oil & Gas 676/133 2.09

4 5C/35 Robert S, GIbtfeity 339 / 241 14.77

5 5C/36 Phillip E. Bumside 766 / 831 0.71

fi 5C/32 Robert 3, Glotfelty 339/241 94.40

7 5C/37 Phillip E- Bumside 766 / 831 83.75

R 5C/41 Phillip E. Bumside 766 / 831 23,90

9 5C/44 John K. & Reta L. Bumside 631 / 778 51.00

in 6C/4 James M. Evans III. et al 657 / 228 294.00

11 50/60 William R, Fultineer. et ux 627 / 496 74.71

1? 6C/6 Equitable Gas 216/185 65,55

13 6C/7 Matthew S. & Tricia A. Jerden 627/197 12.00

14 5D/63 Donald R. & Pamela J. Spinks 574 / 573 8.00

15 6D/1 Robert L. & Lindsev R. Kittenhouse 691/794 1.25

16 6D/2 Robert L. & LIndsey R, Rittenhouse 691/794 74.75

17 60/3 James H. Hall Trust WBH/147 194.50

1R 60/5 David B. & Wendall S, Hall W29/176 196.50

19 60/10 Sue E, Hall & Alice J. Fisher W34 / 597 252.44

20 60/10.2 WV American Water Company 584/552 0.23

21 60/9 Daniel E. & Alice J. Fisher 658/ 108 25.00

2? 60/5.1 D. Brooks & Mary L, Hall 361/739 1.51

23 60/8 James S. & Tamara B. Wilson 370 / 303 57.25

24 60/11 Bradford A, & Michelle 0, laylor 762 / 891 0.30

25 60/17,1 Brian K. & Sherri Skidmore 713/848 14.00

25 60/12 Bradford & Michelle l ayior 762/891 77.00

27 6E/12 James E. Gray, et al 735/51 90.50

2R 6E/11.1 Heartwood Forestland Fund VII 666/124 235,87

29 6E/11 Heartwood Forestland Fund VII 666/124 6,21

30 6E/11,2 Jonathan R. & Trade M. Godson 632 203 21,92

31 6E/17 Heartwood Forestland Fund VII 666/124 56,07

32 6E/8 Heartwood Forestland Fund VII 666/124 93.90

33 6E/9 Heartwood Forestland Fund VII 666/124 28.00

FILE NO; 236-36-12-19

DRAWING NO: Burnside 1214 S-5H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport. WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: April 11 20 22

OPERATORS WELL NO. Burnside 1214S-5H

API WELL NO KOI>

47 - 041 - 05727

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL El GAS

(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :
□ LIQUID INJECTION □
□ STORAGE □ DEEP

WASTE DISPOSAL
El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1159.2' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

SURFACE OWNER: John K. Burnside. et al
ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

J.S. Hall, et ux, et al

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FR
LEASE NO:

QUADRANGLE: _Carnden^
COUNTY: Lewis
ACREAGE: 115-00

ACREAGE: 214.08

ACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION El OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Curve. DP. TVD. MD - MOD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 27.547' md

WELL OPERATOR: HQ Energy II Appalachla. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg.WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

05/13/2022



47 04105727
WW-6A1

(5/13)

Operator's Well No. BumsidG 1214 S-5H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

'See Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

Rt"CFlVPD^•T'co Of Oil .g

APR 2 1 2022

^nvronmenfai FroteSion

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Coips of Engineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affums that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:

By:

Its:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Diane White

Agent

Page 1 of

05/13/2022



H6 Energy II Appalachia. LLC Burnstde 1214 S-5H Lease Chain

1214S Tract

LEGAa LEASE

NUMBER TAX MAP LEASE NUMBER GRANTOR/LESSOR GRANTEE/LESSEE ROYALTY DEED BOOK PAGE

1 FKOS3143

03-006C-0003-0000

a3-006c-0003-000i

03-0050-0042-0000

Q101021000

1. S. HAU AND CORA A. HAU, KIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 42 94
SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 8S 127
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 79 370
RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONFIRMATORY DEED 15S 202
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89
CONSOUOATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127
CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 1S4
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 684 S7
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32)^ 712 848
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBU ENERGY, INC ASSIGNMENT 717 1
NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY 11 APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170
OOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC
THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558
DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT {68K) 736 220

2 FK061776 03 00SC-0034-0000 0100936000

W. J. GRANT AND ADOIE J. GRANT, HIS WIFE HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 209 438
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89
CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127
CONSOUOATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY Lie MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 1S4
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMTTED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 684 57
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT 132K1 712 848
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBU ENERGY. INC ASSIGNMENT 717 1
NOBU ENERGY, INC HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170
DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, UC
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, UC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558
DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, UC ASSIGNMENT (68K] 736 220

40 FK0643n 03 005C-003S-0000 Qioosseooo

ZINA L. KERSHNER ANO F. H. KERSHNER,HER HUSBAND HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 221 97
RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONFIRMATORY DEED 155 202
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89
CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127
CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154
CNX GAS COMPANY aC NOBU ENERGY, INC UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SOX) 684 57
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY UC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32X) 712 848
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBU ENERGY, INC ASSIGNMENT 717 1
NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, UC ASSIGNMENT 722 170
DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, UC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY IIAPPALAQIIA, LLC
THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 5S8

05/13/2022



OOMINtON ENER6V TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68K) 736 220

3 FK064784

034)OSC-0037-0000

03-005C-0040-0000

o3-oosc-oo4i-oaoo

3U)NDA S. HAa AND LUCY S. HALL. KIS WIFE; JAMES H. HAa AND

PATRICIA HAIL, HIS WIFE; MABEL HALL, WIDOW; MARJORIE HALL

COSBY AND ROBERTS. COSBY, JR., HER HUSBAND; ROBERTA HAU

STEPHENS AND CHARLES H. STEPHENS, HER HUSBAND; MABEL JANE

HALL GIBBS; AND, HERBERT F. GIBBS, JR., HER HUSBAND HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 222 449

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CN6 TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 1S4
(X1010S7000

CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC UNITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) B84 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32X) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBIE ENERGY, INC HG ENERGY 11 APPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPALAailA, UC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, UC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, UC ASSIGNMENT (BBS) 736 220

4 FK064266 03'00sc-0044-a000 Q10037SOOO

J. A. BURNSIDE AND BLANCHE BURNSIDE, HIS WIFE; J. S. HAU,

WIDOWER; AND CLAYTON HAUAND NADINE HALU KIS WIFE HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 220 307

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 1S4

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32X) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY It APPALACKIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC KG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, UC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, UC ASSIGNMENT (BBS) 736 220

6 FKOS2229
03-OOSC-0043-0000

03-OC6C-0004-0000
0100739000

MARY C. BURNSIDE AND JOHN L BURNSIDE, HER HUSBAND A. W. WOODFORD AND GEO. £. MC6UIRE NOT LESS THAN 1/8 33 431

A.W.WOODFORO J. M. GUFFEY AND J. H. GALEY ASSIGNMENT 33 515

1. M. GUFFEY AND J. H. GALEY THE PHILADELPHIA COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA ASSIGNMENT 44 S83

THE PHILADELPHIA COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA THE PITTSBURGH AND WEST VIRGINIA GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 12S 379

THE PHILADELPHIA COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA THE PITTSBURGH AND WEST VIRGINIA GAS COMPANY DEED 125 371

THE PirrSBURGH AND WEST VIRGINIA GAS COMPANY EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY DEED 216 185

EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY AND PHILADELPHIA OIL COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 246 192

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SOS) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32S) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC HG ENERGY R APPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION. INC. MERGER/NAME QIANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

05/13/2022



DOMiNION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPAIACHIA, UC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558
DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68K) 736 220

A. BROWN AND MARY E. BROWN, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/B 42 35
SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT B5 127
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 7S 370
RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89
CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127
CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORAHON MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

7 FK053145 03 006C-OCOS«000 Q100479000 CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 684 57
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (3ZK) 712 848
CNX GAS COMPANY ac NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1
NOBLE ENERGY, INC HG ENERGY II APPAIACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPAIACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPAIACHIA, LLC
THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558
DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY IIAPPAUCHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68K) 736 220

OALEECOPENSETUX JAMES F.SCOTT NOT USS THAN 1/B 369 104
JAMES F SCOTT GEORGE R. GIBSON ASSIGNMENT 378 160
GEORGE R. GIBSON ETUX RANDAU GIBSON ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 489 623
GEORGE R. GIBSON ETUX RANDAU GIBSON ASSIGNMENT (SOX) 489 625

p/o03-00SD-aO&3-0(X)0
03-006C-0007-0000

SWI4EQ728S20-001

CNXDV011669FEE

JAMES F SCOrr, GEORGE R. GIBSON, RANDALL GIBSON, AND RICHARD

GIBSON CABOTOIL AND GAS CORP ASSIGNMENT 513 82
8 TBD CABOT OIL AND GAS CORP NATURAL GAS INVESTMENTS, LLC ASSIGNMENT 529 702

NATURAL GAS INVESTMENTS, UC CABOT OIL AND GAS CORP ASSIGNMENT 557 652
CABOT OILAND GAS CORP ENERVEST APPALACKUL, LP ASSIGNMENT 558 249
ENERVESTAPPALACHIA, LP CGAS PROPERTIES LP ASSIGNMENT 621 590
ENERVEST APPALACKIA, LP 8i CGAS PROPERTIES LP WINTER MOON ENERGY COMPANY LLC ASSIGNMENT 648 548
WINTER MOON ENERGY COMPANY UC & CHESAPEAKE APPAIACHIA,

LLC SWN PRODUaiON COMPANY, UC ASSIGNMENT 684 333
SWN PRODUCnON COMPANY, LLC KG ENERGY II APPAIACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 769 529

N. A. LOVETT AND S. E. A. LOVETT, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/B 42 110
SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 79 230
RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONFIRMATORY DEED 155 202
HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89
CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127
CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANCE WVSOS
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154
CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SOX) 684 57

FK0S3146
03 00SD-0001-0000

Q100480000
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC PARHAL ASSIGNMENT (32K) 712 848

03-0060-0002-0000 CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC ASSIGNMENT 717 1
NOBLE ENERGY, INC KG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY 11 APPALACKIA, LLC
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC KG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, LLC
AMENDED AND RESTATED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

132X) 723 527

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC KG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, LLC
THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 5S8
DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68X) 736 220
M. J. HALL AND M. J. HALL, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY HOT USS THAN 1/B 42 92

05/13/2022



11 FK053168 03-006D-0003 0000

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 8S 127

HOPE NATURAL OAS COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 79 370

RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE 1S5 202

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONnRMATORYDEED 234 89

C0N50U0ATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUQION INC ASSIGNMENT 641 533

DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC ASSIGNMENT 651 137

Q101141000 DOMINION TRANSMISSION. INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32K) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPALACKIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPAUCKIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPALACKIA, UC ASSIGNMENT (G8K) 736 220

17 DAD41S28

03-006D-0010-0000

03-OOSO-0068-0000

030C6D 00100002

0AD4152B

S. A. HAU AND GEORGIA E. HALL, HIS WIFE; AND CLAUDE M. HALL

AND NEUE HALL, HIS WIFE ALLEGHENY LAND AND MINERAL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 2S8 541

ALLEGHENY LAND AND MINERAL COMPANY ALLEGHENY UND AND MINERAL COMPANY CONFIRMATORY DEED 401 538

ALLEGHENY LAND AND MINERAL COMPANY Alamco, Inc. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 457 667

Alsmco, Inc. UMC Petroleum Corporation ASSIGNMENT 519 24

UMC Petroleum Corporation Ashland Exploration Holdings, Inc. ASSIGNMENT 525 557

Ashland Exploration Holdings, Inc. Eastern States Oil and Gas, Inc. ASSIGNMENT 546 207

Eastern States Oil and Gas, Inc. Blazer Energy Corp. MERGER/NAME CHANGE VIIVSOS

Blazer Energy Corp. Equitable Production - Eastern Stales, Inc. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

Equitable Production - Eastern States, Inc. Equitable Production Company MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

Equitable Producdon Company EOT Production Company MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

EOT PRODUCTION COMPANY HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 770 560

13 53287 P/0 03-00&D-0005-0000 CNX053287

ALDO MCKINLEY EASTERN OIL COMPANY NOT USS THAN 1/B SB 37

EASTERN OIL COMPANY WEST VIRGINIA CENTRAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 52 323

WEST VIRGINIA CENTRAL GAS COMPANY

CUMBERLAND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY, FKA WEST VIRGINIA

AND MARYLAND GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 119 51

CUMBERLAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 148 437

RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC XVI ASSIGNMENT 651 318

CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS UC XVI CONSOL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CONSOL GAS COMPANY CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY 11 APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

15 CNX074497
p/o03-0050-0005-«)01

P/O03-006D-0005-0000
CNX053182

LESSIE RIU LANTZ AND ROBERT C LANTZ, HER HUSBAND; AND

LUCILU M. RIDER, WIDOW HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 294 154

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION. INC CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC XVI ASSIGNMENT 651 318

CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC XVI CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 471

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SDK) 6S9 521

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

05/13/2022



J. W. KEMPER SR. AND H. S. KEMPER, HIS WIFE RESERVE CAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 68 268

RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE ISS 202

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

os-ooeoooii-oooo

03-006D-0012-0000

03-006D-0017-0000

03-0C6O-CH)17-0001

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

20 TBD TBD DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT 620 139

DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUaiON INC DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. ASSIGNMENT 6S1 137

DOMINION APPALACHIAN DEVELOPMENTLLC DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. ASSIGNMENT OF HYDROCARBON LEASES 6S1 225

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC XVI ASSIGNMENT 651 318

CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC XVI CONSOL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 471

CONSOL GAS COMPANY CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 471

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC HG ENERGY IIAPPALACKIA, UC ASSIGNMENT 766 352

JAMES 0. LOVETT AND 0. E. LOVETT, HIS WIFE EASTERN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 40 157

EASTERN OIL COMPANY BUCKHANNON GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 40 578

BUCKHANNON GAS COMPANY SOUTHERN OIL COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 85 98

SOUTHERN OIL COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 85 106

RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE ISS 202

03-00&D-0014-0000 HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

O3-O06D-001S0000 CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

22 FK0S310S
03-006E-0012-0000

DV004937
CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

03-006E-00604)000 CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION UMC PETROLEUM CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT SOS 20

03-006E-0061-0000 UMC PETROLEUM CORPORATION ASHLANO EXPLORATION INC ASSIGNMENT 525 SS7

03-006E-0062-0000 ASHLAND EXPLORATION INC ASHLANO EXPLORATION HOLDINGS INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

ASHLANO EXPLORATION HOLDINGS INC BLAZER ENERGY CORP. ASSIGNMENT 546 207

BLAZER ENERGY CORP. EASTERN STATES OIL & CAS INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

EASTERN STATES OIL & GAS INC EQUITABLE PRODUaiON - EASTER STATES INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

EQUITABU PROOUaiON - EASTERN STATES INC EOT PRODUaiON COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS
EOT PRODUCnON COMPANY HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, UC ASSIGNMENT 770 S60

LOT HAU AND BIRO HALL,KISWIFE EASTERN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 40 151

EASTERN OIL COMPANY BUCKHANNON GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 40 578

BUCKHANNON GAS COMPANY I.S. GLENN ASSIGNMENT 85 98

I.S. GLENN SOUTHERN OIL COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 85 98

SOUTHERN OIL COMPANY RESERVE GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 85 106

RESERVE GAS COMPANY HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 158 S7S

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY LURAY LAND INC ASSIGNMENT 260 232

LURAY LAND INC. CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 294 434

CNX0S3107

AGREEMENT

131324000

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

27 53107 03006E-0004 0000
CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG DEVaOPMENT COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY CNG PRODUCING COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG PRODUCING COMPANY DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUaiON INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 58 366

DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUaiON INC DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC ASSIGNMENT esi 137

DOMINION APPALACHIAN DEVELOPMENT LLC DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. ASSIGNMENT 651 225

DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC XVI ASSIGNMENT 651 318

CONSOL ENERGY HOLDINGS UC XVI CONSOL GAS COMPANY MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CONSOL GAS COMPANY CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 471

CONSOL GAS COMPANY CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNX GAS COMPANY UC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1
NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

M. 1. METHENY AND M. G. METHENY, HER HUSBAND HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 226 189

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (SOX) 684 57

39 FK06S107 O3-00SC-O036-0000 Q100440000
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32K) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

05/13/2022



NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY N APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY 11 APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 559

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, UC ASSIGNMENT (6S%) 736 220

05/13/2022



5/9/22, 12:37 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Modifications H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-041-05709, 05725, 05726, 05727, 05728, 05…

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7185772677476870574%7Cmsg-a%3Ar4044730472… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Modifications H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-041-05709, 05725, 05726, 05727, 05728, 05729)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Mon, May 9, 2022 at 12:24 PM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, John Breen <jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

 
47-041-05709 - BURNSIDE 1214 N-3H
47-041-05725 - BURNSIDE 1214 N-1H
47-041-05726 - BURNSIDE 1214 N-2H
47-041-05727 - BURNSIDE 1214 S-5H
47-041-05728 - BURNSIDE 1214 S-6H
47-041-05729 - BURNSIDE 1214 S-4H

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank
you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

6 attachments

47-041-05709 - mod.pdf

1697K

47-041-05726 - mod.pdf

2104K

47-041-05727 - mod.pdf

1686K

47-041-05728 - mod.pdf

1709K

47-041-05729 - mod.pdf

1644K

47-041-05725 - mod.pdf

1884K

05/13/2022
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=180a9a332a80fc24&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l2yxp6a82&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=180a9a332a80fc24&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_l2yxp7673&safe=1&zw
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